ADDENDUM TO INTERLOCAL SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC WORKS SERVICES

This Addendum is attached to and forms part of the INTERLOCAL SERVICE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITIES OF AUBURN HILLS, ROCHESTER HILLS, AND
ROCHESTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS SERVICES is made and entered into thisday of
, 2020, by and between the City of Rochester Hills, a Michigan municipal
corporation, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (hereinafter "ROCHESTER
HILLS"), the City of Rochester, a Michigan municipal corporation, 400 Sixth Street, Rochester,
MI 48307 (hereinafter "ROCHESTER,"), the City of Auburn Hills, a Michigan municipal
corporation, 1827 N. Squirrel Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter "AUBURN HILLS"),
and and the Charter Township of Orion a Michigan municipal corporation, 2525 Joslyn Road,
Lake Orion, Michigan 48360 (hereinafter "ORION TOWNSHIP").

RECITALS

- A. The City of Auburn Hills, the City of Rochester Hills, and the City of Rochester ("the "Parties") entered into an Interlocal Service Agreement for Public Works Services dated March 21, 2012 (the "Original Agreement").
- B. The Charter Township of Orion, a municipal corporation, desires to become a party to the Original Agreement.
- C. The Parties wish to amend the terms of the Master Agreement to add The Charter Township of Orion as a party, as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. The Title of the Original Agreement shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

INTERLOCAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITIES OF AUBURN HILLS, ROCHESTER HILLS, ROCHESTER, and ORION TOWNSHIP FOR PUBLIC WORKS SERVICES

2. The Preamble of the Original Agreement shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

WHEREAS, the City of Rochester Hills, a Michigan municipal corporation, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (hereinafter "ROCHESTER HILLS"), the City of Rochester, a Michigan municipal corporation, 400 Sixth Street, Rochester, MI 48307 (hereinafter "ROCHESTER"), the City of Auburn Hills, a Michigan municipal corporation, 1827 N. Squirrel Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326 (hereinafter "AUBURN HILLS"), and the Charter Township of Orion a Michigan municipal corporation, 2525 Joslyn Road, Lake Orion, Michigan 48360 (hereinafter "ORION TOWNSHIP"), together referred to as the "Parties" or the "Party" are authorized separately by law to provide public works services, including, but not limited to, municipal water, sewer, roadways, pathways and traffic related devices (hereafter referred to collectively as "Public Works Services") for their respective

public entities; and

- 3. The Term "Parties" under the Original Agreement shall henceforth apply to the City of Rochester Hills, the City of Auburn Hills, the City of Rochester, and the Charter Township of Orion.
- 4. All rights and obligations set forth under the Original Agreement shall be applicable to the Charter Township of Orion.

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF ORION	CITY OF AUBURN HILLS
By:	By:
Its: Township Supervisor	Its:
Dated:	Dated:
CITY OF ROCHESTER	CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
By:	By:
Its: :	Its: Mayor
Dated:	Dated: